EQUITABLE SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borro er shall may the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such in a subdecision of all mortgage insurance premiums in the former province, then the property of a mounts of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner province, then the paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 2 were and Lender agree in the additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the feets of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the feets of the principal under the time payable independent of the rate payable from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the rate of the rate payable from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the rate of the rate payable from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the rate of the rate of the rate payable independent in the rate payable from time to time on outstan ling principal under the NQI and Call in the rate of the rate of

Protection of Leuder's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this 7. Protection of Leuder's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the coverants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commoned which anaerically affects Lender's increase in the Property friending, but not limited to, eminent don the lender's option fails to be from a presentation of bankrapt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option fails including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to present Lender Lender and take such action as is necessary to present Lender Lender and take such action as is necessary to present Lender Lender Lender Schollenger.

Pull PTHIS DEED OF TRUST is made this ubbecause the suspension of the day of a true MARCH . 11121, 22, 11, 112 MARCH PTHIS DEED OF TRUSTHIS made this application of the process of the

and conveys to Trissic limit rusti with power of sale time following described property located in the County of fuses a fuger and particular uses as a function of the county of sale time for the county of fuses and sure and particular uses as a function of the county of the county

The state of land situated in Block of the state of the state of land situated in Block of the state of land state of land situated in Block in Block of land sit

which has the saddess of he process and he annued in training the manner of anjoints parable to newlet by Bonows in the parable of the Note, and then to interest and interest and the Note, and then to interest and the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges, Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and hearehold payments or ground reads if any in the namer provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, it not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payments when due, directly to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the seven Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments were the foreign of sich and make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has prierty over this Deed of Trust, provided, that Borrower shall not be secreted to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the in in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good taith content and to defend enforcement of such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good taith content and the property or any part thereof. S. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing of hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, header, and the content of pay the sitnes seemed by this Deed of Trust.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing of hereafter erected on the Property insured and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided that Lender shall not require that the amount of coverage exceed that amount of coverage captured to pay the sitnes seemed by this Deed of Trust.

6. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing of hereafter erected on the Property of the property of the pro

by LendLogetherswith all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender Lender bed by LendLogetherswith all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender Lender shall apply teamer a Lender here the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender Lender shall apply teamer as a c(peccin beloebeth Address)); this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable light provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and increasing a part of the Lender shall be amplied left and their in provides of the Medical principal of the Material of the Material

B'appurfernances' rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such be rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas, rights and profits, water, water, water gibts and water stock, and all fixtures how or papereafter attached to the property; all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be The and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property p. (on the loasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; 16 2000 to 1000 to 1

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional scenary for the small secured spin in To's Reduced to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. MARCH 29, Learning of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's not of of bringinal and therese with the balance of the indebtedness; if not sooner paid, due and payable on MAY. 19, 2009 state and payable of MAY. 19, 2009 state and payable of the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance therewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust and the performance of the covenants and

in accordance herewith to protect the escently of this instance of the covenants and the accordance herewith to protect the escently of the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made blue loss that the covenants are placed to the protect the escently being the covenant to paragraph 2), hereof, therein, Future Advances. The coverage of the pursuant to paragraph 2), hereof, therein, Future Advances. The coverage of the covera

in a schedule of exceptions in coverage infanty title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property. In the

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note; prepayment and date charges as provided in the Note; and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust, prompt of the Note; and the principal of and interest on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable lunder the Note; until the Note is paid in full, to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable lunder the Note; until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated the formula of the property of the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or

plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof, and the stall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured, or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured, or guaranteed by a Federal or the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and ibills, unless Lender may agree in writing lat the time, of execution of this permits Lender-to-make such a charge. Berrower-and Lender may lagree in writing lat the time, of execution of this permits Lender-to-make such a charge. Berrower-and Lender may lagree in writing lat the time, of execution of this permits Lender-to-make such a charge. Berrower-and Lender may lagree in writing lat the time, of execution of this permits Lender-to-make such a charge. Berrower and Lender may lagree in writing lat the time, of execution of this permits lender to the Funds shall not be required to pay Borrower and unless such agreement is made or applicable law Deed of Trust that interest to be paid Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and unless such agreement is made or applicable law purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to If the amount of the Funds held by Lender late and the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the date of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground irents as they fall due, held by Len

Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the tothe payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments and in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in a manner acceptable to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

1. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender; provided, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amo

surance carrier. OWAH insurance policies and renewals thereor shall be in torm acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereor and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender, and Borrower, otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of Unless Lender, and Borrower, otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds at Lender of lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend to the sums secured by the date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph (8 hereof the Property prior to the sale in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. (preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit: Developments: Borrower shall keep, the Property in good repair, and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium-or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the ideclaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium on planned unit development condominium, or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If, a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

snall be incorporated into and snall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider of Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Trotection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, and including, but not limited to, eminent domains insolvency code enforcement or arrangements or proceedings involving a including, but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including but not limited to, disbursement of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the Lender's written agreement or provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional and the payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest at the highest rate date of disbursement at the rate payable from

FIGELES AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any and shall be paid to Lender.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is, mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. A such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

Legical Le

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this control of the property Address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust (Coverning Law) Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and montaintorm covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction for constitute a uniform security instrument covering all property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in uniform security instrument and the event that any, provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust of the Note which can be given effect without the conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust at the time. The provision of the Property Assumption

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Borrower, by which such breach is all mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

10. A Clender invokes the power of sale! Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an acceleration which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender! or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the mainer prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of anceth of the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more particles and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by Property at any sale. The such and the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the Prope

Property at any sale in the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender of Lender's designed may purchase the Property at any sale in the time and place in the property at any sale in the trustee's deed shall be prima facte evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of tille evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the learning to occur of: (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale; contained in this Deed of Trust of: (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future; Advances, if lany, ohad no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any lother covenants on agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; and initial motoring the note in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in paragraph 18 thereof, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender in paragraph 18 thereof, including but not limited to reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender in pay the sums to assure that the lien to this Deed of Trust; Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

Secured by this Deed of Trust shall continues thimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the foligations secured hereby shall remain the full force and deflect as if no acceleration had occurred and control of the property of the property provided that Borrower shall be proved the resist of the Property provided that Borrower shall be proved the property of the Property provided that Borrower shall be proved to an advantage of the property and to collect and retain such tront sast they become due and payable. The property of the property have the right to collect and retain such tront sast they become due and payable. The property of the property of the property have the right to collect and retain such tront sast they become due and payable. The property of the property in the property and to collect the receiver's shall be property and to collect the receiver's become due and payable. The property in the property be property and to collect the receiver's bring the property and to collect the receiver's bring the property and to collect the receiver's bring the property and the property shall be property and decident for the property decident for the property and decidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are sourced by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust of Trust evide STATE OF OREGONIC Intellect of the property of NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: said notes or notes, and this Dead of Thrust which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the or remedy under this Deed of Hust of anothed by the or adoly the or specific and under this Deed of Hust of anothed by the or adoly the or adoly the covariants and necessively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound, Joint and Several Libbility; Captions. The covariants and another and Borrower and sales of Lender and Borrower assigned shall brind, and the rights hereunder shall mire to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower subject to the provisions of paragraph. The hereof. All coverants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several the partitions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to the propositions hereof.

14. Noace. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another transier, (a) any notice as Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mal addressed to Borrower as the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein and the Property Address as the other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as address stated herein or to Date their address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender as address stated herein or to Deed of Trust shall be given by notice to Lender when given the Borrower or Law. Severability. This form of deed of trust compine, uniform expensive and the law of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given the first contains the captured of the lander of the land S. Condemnation. The proceeds of any sward or claim for damages, direct or consequental, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds sheges \$15.00 the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the access, if any paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the Property timinadiately pulse to the date of this property of the Property is abandoned by Borryvite of the Property in the Property is abandoned by Borryvite of the Property of the Property is abandoned by Borryvite of the Property of the Property is advantages, borrower and supply the proceeds to Lender's option, either to renoration of replan of the property of the tender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds to Lender's option, either to renoration of replan of the property of the tender is authorized to collect any applicated to the nanutility of the tender of the monthly of the tender of the nanutility of the tender of the transfer of the formation of any decaded by the Borrower and Borrower an